Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10/02)

12-16-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 103138:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yen-Seine Wang Robert Morrison Clark Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HEXCEL CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	13010
3. Nature of conveyance:	_
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 11711 Dublin Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Dublin State: CA Zip: 94568
Execution Date: November 1,8 and 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 11/1,8 and 14/2005 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: W. Mark Bielawski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: HEXCEL CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:082060
Street Address: 11711 Dublin Boulevard	HEXCEL CORPORATION
City: Dublin State: CA Zip: 94568	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Phone: 925-551-4900 Fax: 925-828-3213	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Oldenkamp, Reg. 29,421 December 07, 2005 Name of person signing December 07, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner for Pataents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/15/2005 LITYRHE

11295829 00000080 082060

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 017310 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the dates indicated below, by Yen-Seine Wang, residing at 1116 Canyon Hills Road, San Ramon, CA 94583, Robert Morrison, residing at 3945E Sequoia Trail, Phoenix, AZ 85044, and Clark Smith residing at 1913 East Mountain Sky Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85048 Assignors, to HEXCEL CORPORATION Assignee, having a place of business at 11711 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California 94568.

WHEREAS, Assignors have co-invented a new and useful EDGE COATING FOR HONEYCOMB USED IN PANELS WITH COMPOSITE FACE SHEETS, which application has been executed by them concurrently herewith, identified as Hexcel No. A04-06-1US, which is a continuation-in part of pending United States Patent Application No. 10/932,510 filed on September 01, 2005;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claims for any such foreign applications of any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said

Page 1 of 2

HEXCEL NO. A04-06-1US

application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed on this 1 day of November, 2005.
Assignor: Um - Sein Wang Yen-Seine Wang
Executed on this 8 TH day of NOVEMBER, 2005.
Assignor: Robert Morrison
Executed on this 24 day of Alavensen, 2005.
Assignor: Clark Smith

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

HEXCEL NO. A04-06-1US